| FORM PTO-1618A Expires 0630599 OMB 0651-0027 | <u></u> | — 2-14-2001 | U.S. Department of Commerca Palant and Trademark Office TRADEMARK |
|--|--|--|--|
| OIPE | 1 1881 115 | 101915935 | |
| TO: The Commissioner of Pate | TRADE | MARKS ONLY | iginal document(s) or copy(ies). |
| Submissibles ype XX New 12 | 16-11-2 | Conveyance Type Assignment | License |
| Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Corrective Document | | Security Agreement Merger XX Change of Name | Nunc Pro Tunc Assignmen Effective Date Month Day Year 10 01 98 |
| Conveying Party | 1e # | Mark if additional names of convey | ring parties attached Execution Date |
| Name KALISH CANADA | INC. | | Month Day Year 10 01 98 |
| Individual Genera | | | Corporation. Association |
| Receiving Party | poration/Organizati | on CANADA Mark if additional names of receive | ving parties attached |
| Name KALISH INC. | \ | , | |
| DBA/AKA/TA | | | |
| Composed of | • | | - |
| Address (line 1) 165 ONEIDA D | RIVE | | |
| Address (line 2) POINT-CLAIRE | | | 3 |
| Address (line 3) MONTREAL, QU City Individual Gener | | CANADA State/Country Limited Partnership | H9R 1A9 Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is |
| X Corporation Assoc | iation | | not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) |
| X Citizenship/State of Incor | poration/Organizati | on CANADA | document non-reasons |
| gathering the data needed to complete the Cover 3 O.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Re Information Collection Budget Package 9651-002 ADDRESS. Appl documents | nation is estimated to average a sheet. Send comments regardin- gulatory Affairs, Office of Manag Patient and Trademark Assigna | g this purgen estimate to the U.S. Fatelik and I | nformation to: |
| 3/2001 LMUELLER 00000045 1918705 C:481 40.00 OP |) | | |
| | | | TRADEMARK |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002408 FRAME: 0034

| FORM PTO-1618B | Page 2 | U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office | | |
|--|---|---|--|--|
| OMB 0651-0027 Domestic Representative Nam | and Address | TRADEMARK | | |
| | Enter for the first Rece | eiving Party only. | | |
| Name BREWSTER TAYLOR | | | | |
| Address (line 1) TRANSPOTOMAC PL | AZA | | | |
| Address (line 2) 1199 NORTH FAIR | FAX STREET | | | |
| Address (line 3) SUITE 900 | | | | |
| Address(line 4) ALEXANDRIA, VIR | GINIA 22314 | | | |
| Correspondent Name and Add | ress Area Code and Telephone Number (70 | 03) 739-4900 | | |
| Name LARSON & TAYLOR | , PLC | | | |
| Address (line 1) BREWSTER TAYLOR | | | | |
| Address (fine 2) TRANSPOTOMAC PLA | AZA | | | |
| Address (line 3) 1199 NORTH FAIRE | FAX STREET, SUITE 900 | | | |
| Address (line 4) ALEXANDRIA, VIRO | GINIA 22314 | | | |
| Pages Enter the total numbe including any attachm | r of pages of the attached conveyance docu | iment # 2 | | |
| Trademark Application Number | | Mark if additional numbers attached | | |
| • • | ber or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH | → | | |
| Trademark Application Nu | | cion Number(s) | | |
| | 1,918,705 | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #1 | | | | |
| Fee Amount Fee Amo | ount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): | E 40.00 | | |
| | Enclosed XX Deposit Account | \$ 40.00 | | |
| Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or | r if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: | # 12-0555 | | |
| | Authorization to charge additional fees: | Yes XX No | | |
| Statement and Signature | | | | |
| | and belief, the foregoing information is true and c f the original document. Charges to deposit acco | | | |
| DDBWGGG GAVE OF | Bue J.M | December 11, 2001 | | |
| Name of Person Signing | Signature | Date Signed | | |

T01952US0

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re trademark registration of:

KALISH INC.

Registration No.: 1,918,705

Issued: September 12, 1995

Mark: PHARMAVEYOR

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

KALISH INC., the owner by Assignment of the above-identified mark and registration, hereby designates Larson & Taylor, PLC, which has a postal address of 1199 North Fairfax Street, Suite 900, Alexandria, Virginia 22314, United States of America, its representative upon whom Notices or process in proceedings affecting the registration may be served.

KALISH INC.

Nov. 19, 200)

(Date)

May Vollowith

(Signature)

Max YABLOPOVITCH
(Print Name)

ELECTRONIC SPECIALIST & COORDINATOR OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

(Title)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002408 FRAME: 0036

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION FOR TRADEMARK CHANGE OF NAME DOCUMENTS IS

NO LONGER REQUIRED

UNDER THE

TRADEMARK LAW TREATY ACT

EFFECTIVE

OCTOBER 30, 1999

RECORDED: 12/11/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002408 FRAME: 0037